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TIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

SE VL
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5 orms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch,, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co K, 387 Inf, . CHA NEY Henry L. Pvi. 2806028

[Mgd
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Chlneyq;iﬁiﬁg

at the same time zs Levy Burton of the smme company, They
were sdvancing with us sgainst mechine guns. ¥e were sbout 200 yardd outelde aof the
1ittle town of Bantheville whem they feil. They were hit by machine gun bullets. I
gaw them iying in & shell hole. I did not help to byry himx them, but some of the
fellowe told me thet they buried them thsre. This was in the Verdun fronmt.

Informant : Simme Lerry Pvi.
. Camp #
Home 3 Ardmore, Okla
., L6/22/1049

[P : Elimébeth Andfewe,'Search@nt
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Co gbth DI;?‘IHT CHANEY, Heniy I
Killed in action 11/1/18 ¢7 51

I last saw Pvt. Chaney after the battle on or abowut the 1st of
November. He was lying in shell hole w

ith 7 other comrades who also
had been killed by Machine Gun tullets. No one Seen him killed. He
was killed on Hill 270 about 2200 meters N. E. of Bantheville, France,
Wes buried near that place.,

., Pvt lel, 2806025

Informnt : Williems, John B., Sgt., 2217756,
Co K ~ 357th Inf,
Home: Mennsville, Okla.

Sigmed: Adry H. Pfusch,
2nd Lt., 357th Inf.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ e e

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE :
mreey A@ 201 Cheney,Henry L. (WW) WASHINGTON Apnr 1 18,1923.

SussscT: Report of Death.

U™
J~
AN

To: COuvartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, D.C.

1. An inveatigation recemtly completed by this Department in
the case of Henry L. Chaney, 72,806,028, private, Co K, 57th In-

fantry, who hed been previously reported as killed in action v
November 4,1918, now shows that he was killed in action November 2,
1618 and that the former report is erroneous.
By order of the Secretary of VWar: ?_)
A
&

Adjutant General.

o
Y
\ o
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G. R, 8. Form Mo, 18: Concentration of Bodies,

. .:AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY rORCES
- H®ADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPFLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A. E. T.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

FIOM ; The Chief, G. R. S.

TO: Mrs, Lillian Chaney, Brock, Ukla

SUBJECT: Transfer of remains,

I, Upon the initiative of the French Government, the asso-
ciated armies are concentrating in carefully selected eemeteries,
the bodies of all soldier dead which, under the stress ol war,
were buried in isolated graves or places which could not be
properly maintained.

2. Much care is being taken to preserve the identity of bodies
and the location of graves; Americans being buried together.

3. In pursuance of this policy it has been necessary to trans-
fer the body in which you are interested, as follows:

Pvt. Henry L.Chaney, Co. K

327th., lnfantry.

Grave H0.12. American Cemetery,
Bantheville,lleuse, France.

4. The final disposition of all bodies is subject to the orders
of the War Department, under diplomatic arrangement with
the Government of France. When further action is to be taken
vou will be fully advised,

By authority:

CCP/KB
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, 0. M, C., U. 8. A.

C.P.P., A.EF., 3614, 3-31-19—30M.
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RETURN RECEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature of addressee’s agent)

Date of del | A L1933 [ ]

Form 3811 ~ e U 6. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICH © 5—0116
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IH REPLY
ﬂEFEFI TO QM 295 A_

i Chﬂney, Henry L (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
* WASHINGTON

WAR DEPARTMENT

Mrs. Tom Chaney, January 5, 1933,
Healdton,
Oklahome,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numercus communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an sxpression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your nams, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 19332 /! ‘-\S

" (Yes) or (n”)

~ 1
AUt =~ N L | = 2 ,‘. 2 9 ]
JrUWVe NL a2 AN L/

R S

S1gn here &

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

23 S
Jgiggjﬁgll 9,5 For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

”’___,_.......
: .DIETZ, )/

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

M. C. Fog Ogoid*bumm)

Q.
Approved Docembcrl'.—l 2404 OFRO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

- .‘-‘-\.
T RTERMAS NERA
Chaney, Hehrey L. (MA) SRFICHOF XHEIGUARFERMASTERGE -
WASHINGTOM

Mrs. Tom Chaney, October 13, 1932.
Healdton, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measurs of comfort and solace from the
visit. ]

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, ingquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Furope.
To theee inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomee very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanae. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space__ , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclossad

envelope, which requires ﬁEA§E§£§é§:$EEa'ngh;ﬁu£his gheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 AN Septs 7, 1932,
Chaney, Henry L. (MA)

Mrs. Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Okle.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to ths
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has baen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Englieh?

4, What other language do you speak?

y Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC QI\’] 293 A—M

Chaney, Henry Le {Mep) M Oct, 9, 1931

Mrs, Tom Cheney,
Healdton,
Oklae

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widowe from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be mads for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerFer To QM 293 A-M
Chaney Henmry I (MA) July 9 1982

Jirs Tom Chaney
Healdton
Okla

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no poestage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) : b A L AR ]




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M September 29, 1931.
Chaney, Henry T. (M-A] M ‘

Mrs, Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Oklahoma.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangementis
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelcpe which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage T o | §,~
in 19329 4"&2&) \,C G A4S
2. Please state your age and condition Age: é‘g* & 1
of health: Health: (| mf gg;:;;i
3. Do you speak English? __ {;lﬂi}
4. What other language do you apeak? 62;fgipﬁkﬁ){gixﬂwi.\m
\gme y
O 'l
/ 214 K‘:z A, NGO Rtk oo

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly #burs

/)

{/! (:'I"ff\’ffﬂ
/ M. D HUGHES :
Encl: Captain Q. ¥ CDII)&,.__.,

Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o
&0
A
[
®

m..:hréhgi;:n I?OQM_BQF—‘A‘M i (‘ ':,_.;.) " June 16 i

Mrs, Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages %
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

Ag soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



* WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

June 3, 1930.
N repLY rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C ’

Chaney, Henry L, -~ 1232 M

Mrse. Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Qkle,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1920,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign
yvour name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

Asgistant, 7

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1€31° ___Q 440 FRE
{Write answer here}

S

(F LN D NI Q&xt": #
(sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

\n REPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

.

Chaney, Hemy L. 1232

¥rs. Lillign Moon,
602 Carter St., S. E.,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear lladam:

received to our communication dated Aug.

September 10, 1929

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

13,1929 pmaking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

aseertaining the number of mothers and widows W

Will you please fill in the answers Lo the
in the space provided on thias letter, and return

ho desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,.

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

following questions
the letter to this office

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: _ . - - =
8., If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, /é
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 21&4lezéf>]jL Ci &?7<L€<§?¢>
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the on- 7<{ /L/é;{fégg;? -
closed Act, give her name, address, and L RA 12 (. éﬁ%Zfl__
relationship in the space opposite. 14}7 /4{2
= M— /M_/ quimaeg s
3. If survived by a w{gaﬁfégjﬁgfher does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? —
7=y LI
i A f k)
For The ngrtgrmaster'Genaral,
— _-1_" ) ; I.’;”lq
"7 Very' truly yours, | | X !
w X N LN
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress 3 | Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Sl = Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Chengy, Homry L, August 18, 1929
('\"\m .\.:
\ l (v , H . Vo A s
irgs Lilldan Moon, Dhre VLoorde > v
802 Carier Sts, S. E. A R Sy (V.7
frdaore, Okine U p 2 8T w,
V\ Vv .

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries". k

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Prbs Honry Le Chanay, Coe K. S57th Infs, whose remains are now interred
in the leuse=irgomne Mnors Chys Romagne-sous=tiontfencon, lLeuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the snclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1., Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

T T T e Ty TSP |

3, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, 1If so, give her name and complete

address.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries”.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
;ate.Pvt. Henry L. Chaney, Co.K, 357th Inf., whose remains sre mpw interred
in the lleuse-Argomme Anericen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-ilont faucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the proviesions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and *widow". If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother. through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

)

Very truly yours, :{

2 incls. ‘A);“_ TT¥§QQ$J;4 q
Act of Congress. /\ {5
Envelope. uJOHN T. HARRIS, ©

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



EUROPE: CORRECT DATE OF DEATH

Grave 33, Row 16, Block D, Meuse=-Argonne American Cemetery

N3
Henry L. Chamey - Pvte = 357 Inf, = 90 Div, = Oklahoma = Nov. 2, 1918
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. T, 1932,

Cheney, Hemry L. (MA)

Mrs. Tom Charey,
Healdton, Okla.

Dear Madam:

Reference 18 made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting atiention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply hes besen received.

P In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made-accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in tHe space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19339 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enecl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY, REFER TO M 293 A-M

Chaney Henry July 9 1982

¥rs Tom Chaney
Healdton
Okla

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europs.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provigions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make & trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law whickh
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addresséd envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_I'\l

Cheney, Henry La (Mer) M Oet. 9, 1981

Mrs. Tom Cheney,
Hiealcton,
Okla,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
w111 not permlt you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to 'make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be ‘done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire teo
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

M 293 A-M s
IN REPLY REFER TO 9_ September 29, 1831,
Chaney, Henry L., (M=A) X

Mrs, Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Oklahoma,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1IN Do ydd'deéifé to ﬁ;ké‘a pilgrimege

in 19632°
2. Please staie your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Aggistant.

AL



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ﬁ“‘ QM 295 AM June 1&, 1931,

Chaney. e (MeA) M

¥rs. Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

vy name and ‘ eturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
- requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Nd ool
_ This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and w1dows
who did net ma%p a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are net making the journey in 1931.
Féf The Quartermaster General,
2
(@)

N -

H o
+ LA

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REYER TO __QM 293 A-C . June 3. 1630,

v T . R bk

UJM@J‘. iL‘Lu'.'; FrTY w Lave W

rs. Tom Chancy,

caidton, Ukloe

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than sugust lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

oI 3
i
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? _

(Write answer




WAR DEPARTMENT
OEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Ghaney, H&nry L. 1232 M,

Mrs, Tom Chaney,
Healdton, Okle,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which prevides for pilgrimages tc cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gerviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the provable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this

_office by return mail in the encloeed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible§ (Yes) (No)

e

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health .
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Yeare) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken).

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Chaney, Heary L. 1232 September 10, 1929

¥rs. Lillian Moon,
602 Carter St., 8. E.,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug-13,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the decsased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter %o this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,’
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the én-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

;"
\n rePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cheney, Homry L. fugust 18, 1929

'&E. Lillian Mn;
503 C&rtﬁ!" St.’ Sn E.
Ardmore, Oklas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Prts Hemry L, Chaney, Coe K. 357th Inf., whose remasins are now interred
in the Meuse~/rgonne imers Cty, Homegno-sous-ifpntfencon, isuse, France.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questione in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? L

Write answers in space below:

1, Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

5. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

= et

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, 1If so, give her name and complete det]
rraddreas. " ol Lt

et an

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope i Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_QH 293 A—c

Chaney, Heury Ls June gg. 1929.

Mra, Lillien Chwmey
Ardeors , Oklns

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late pyd, Hnry Le Chaioy, 00eKe S5Th Inf., whose repsine sre ww interred
in the Neuse~Argoyne rericen Censbory, TONAgus-sous-jontfaueon, leuse, Franses

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is aiso regquested that a gtatement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. ‘ JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



QM 293 C-R . 7
INREFLY REFERTO .~ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

!‘—"
September 14, 1923. #
’ oy
Urse. Lillian Chaney, (::
Ardmore,
Oklae
Doar Madam: g
The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private Heury L. Chaney, Company X, 357th Infantry, =2

is Grave 33, Row 16, Block D, Meuse-irgonne American Cematery, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon (lMeuse), France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be ;Ej
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank, :
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came., Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with g
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without ﬁjﬁf
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives, ) ?4ﬁ

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

J
ﬁjfﬁéfég%%%§¢;2<ic?kfi

H. . CHEAL
Assistant,

23 /592 /ARK

RD
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. 5 V
Chanev, Henryv Lovd 2,806,028
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nut i
Pyt . Co X, 357th Inf, 4
(Rank and orgpnization.)
oL

State your relationship to the deceased.____.

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umicd States? ..

1
If remains are brought to the United States, do you }
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desgize the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
tion bel . as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recei\'c: rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) ..

(Number and street or rural route.) (5{510.36‘
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G 293 C.R
Sep tember 14, 1923

Mrg, Lillian Chaney,
Ardmora,
Olcla,

Doar Hadam§

is Gra?eh%@“%"ggﬁﬁﬁ% s $TR Vo OSSR o A 1t i otitery

mm use=irgonne Amerigan cﬂn&tﬂm, Lfomagnew
), France. el :

This is one of the permenest American military cemeteries %o be
maintained by this Government in Europe., BEeach grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with neme, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care ond reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this gacred duty., The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in e manner befitting the
last resting place of qur heroes.

>

Very truly yours, =

. ¢ % S
HeHs CHEAL ' . S &
e (‘L‘%ﬁ
: : e N
Assistant, — N %
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3 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /
i Loc.-vrrox. TxpEx CARD: File i. 55869 ./y/
(c) Name . CHANEY, Hemry. L. Ser. No. 2806028
Typ BED
G Rink. ... BV e S I i Organization _Co. K.327th Inf.
ISRy GRS
(o) Dateof desthiesnlt=a =1 88 ML (d) Cause of death --_-__.K.[E- _________________ L
1T. RucistrAaTiON CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. #60 Riow Ji=s o Plot & Sec. .68 TR, ,-_@E ______

() Emerg. Address __ rs. Lillian .Chaney, (wife)Brock, Okle.

TIT. Files of soldieys dirink ffonf cqhtyfichs disgasgs fo Lo CKR/?

IV. A. G. O. DisposrTioN CarD: Datenf receipl LT a Ll i s L
e : / A !
(¢) Name __}:ff.‘.zs’.:f/L—,L__“_.‘_-__,‘_*_Z,{L"{;‘:-_éfa_’i'_/}_—ﬁ:{:; _____ () Relationship
.............. YL o G h"‘"“‘-’-’ﬁf e s " e A
(c) Address ___,ZJL—_‘_/-__/L (A A (Y det e W e B T ) R T R et
(d) Rem:nns to be brought to U. 8.1 »-—ﬁi—l_..—. _____________________________________________________ SN L e

(g)" Disposition instructions if not broughtito 1, S) i
\ J 4 rud)
Examiner’s Initials ... A DR, ot RN fj— ----- ) 192/
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from .2l
____________ L - A IR datndiie =t ot L R e L e
confirming request in Par. V., item___________-7_ : ﬁbOVB, orrequegtingithat. . . . ..
Examiner’s Inmitials ______________________ IREY RNt R 192
Wi G RS B Eiies ) CoRRESPONDENGE—shows as follows: - il o0 0. o R
R , i
N oy A,_‘___________,_,ﬁ_,_____.ﬂ_{fl’_zﬁ,_..‘_zi‘_;:d__f}_z_ﬁ-_ﬂ_"_/_l:f _____ ‘.’.‘}’_’.‘__e _________ (2] B g M) T R BV S
/
\! / J
------------- [
W la
()t Oamesllation Temos referred ok = peetigu il - g e S el
v N/ [/
( AT =
Examiner'’s Inittals .77 Date oo S 2 SR ohl >
R e V4
4 - o e ) 23 ..."r':j?
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemurery No. 1232 S€¢e 68 Smmer No. .89 1
Make ¥ " 4
2 Ifzronderdoﬂﬁll ?.33"0110 gttay k] I’orm“:ﬂs'é et o



Iy ey e o R A Checiced by et o0s T ). & B W - , 192
VIII. FinaL Acrion:

cablelon fe b vl LASERRE o , 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by 1 JUN 1 1921 :

# L g stteron o 30t C e , 19
e,
Pur. 2 Not To Be Retumed
ER S AT T o mesf
IX. REMARKS
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. _,@A’I‘E*--*Lr:

o e e o e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, HIPMENT AND REBUR]AL OF BODY

J‘

4 A

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT '.14;
“ e o
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepanby found ﬁpon;éxhumation of Dbody
CHAZ Henry L P el
1k Name_;-____ﬁf_il_E,E_'_________f_,i. ______________________ 10. Na-me____“_-_.-.;;:__;:__;_‘.—_tf _________________________________
2. No. 2806028 __________________________ P SNow™ a0 SRR R e DR
3. Rank__FV¥VE AFREGIETS i o, 15y it f L e e S
4. Org. Co K 357th Inf 13. Org.
5 DADIIASEION Mg v e SRS T O SR
/ Hone
i o I - 500 DL EEIssE . o T e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
60 68
7. (Grave No..om [Ft 7 P Sacaviss’ v i T LOteGrayeo sNod" oo o SecA il T
8. Plot _“_m_vnmuuf _______ RO W 0. dea el L L O e s a k) ROWE e
16. Cemotery M fEEf--ffﬁB?f}f.ff?fﬁfﬁn 19. Commune or town i’:ﬁ‘éﬁ%%’%&&ﬁ‘.‘.---ﬁ-s
20, Dept. or County Meuse ___________________ 21. Country SETEERMS W
8)"
22. G.R.8. Hdgrs. Code No. 1252(39,06) ______________________________________________
Je t 27 1921 . J Remouard
_5. Disinterred (Date) _.___ = By A oliae a0 L 1 - T | iy Ve, Aol
24, Inscrlptlon on grave marker:
denry L Chaney .
: 2806028
N S E . (P o L e TRERE i S Serial No. O, ST A 0 NG
Pvi Co K 367 Imf
Rank RS 0l o Dol o OEEANTZALION - | i b o S S b Sttt - bemap s
Yes Yes
25, Was 1dent1f1cat10n disc found on grave marker? i OhEhody Paitae L iie

éié‘ﬁﬁz re Junigr Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon of body in detail).
lione

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon exam1nat10n of body, as compared with G.R.S8., records
quoted above? J:FE ______________________________________________________________________ ;
Ot B7 1921 , J Ren s
b T - & .:.L I‘_L
30. Bodykprepared and placed in casket: Date e il By e o

E J Rep uad
L el R e o T
bod_

—

Signature of Embalmer, (SuperviébrTfi



/ ]
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (- 13876 Y e, |
32. Designation of body:
i ' . j
Name ____ CHAREY --Henry Lo oo Serial No. __.2806028

Rank______: Py leoh. ... Organization_ ____ Co K _ 387th Iaf -

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _Romagne sous Monitfaucon MNeuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) et 27 1981 . By. E.__d_ Renguard

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

/Iw

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__ / ij#i’C(A/ o i I s
4 B Dew ey (is t Ldut QC

e TG InE T RO S A I N - s o b Sl s e 1 R

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Daﬂe)_“hh_ggf 271921

To point of Concentration ______ Horgus-  Remegne - -
e - (Name)
Convoyer_ | 0. Jd-Beyed,. ... Signature Shipping Officer..
G I Spann, b

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery Wyt 74 0 =

Convoyer

40. Recaived; Date

..........................................................

41. Reinterred. . geuseArgonne. Cemstery ¥ 1232 Oct. z'rt!): 237 | U o P SN
(Date
2o DR . 5 S e W S IR & A et S - Yo% 2 o)

45, Biekx __block D




Concentrati one

Place... ..Romagne 1232, ...

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ nvate  Octe 27, 29210 .

1. Remams op . CHANEY, Henxy L, - = = -Spmian Nuvsen . 2806028

Pyte Coe Ko 357th Inf,
RANK...... i) S ORGANIZATION o e -
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
. Ootez?, 1920 ~  er 60, sec 68, plot 2 1

By EIGLoUD . et Henouarde - {0 11 A L 8 U SARE FERRT -}y e | Mrig apdEel el ) Lk i pict

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

..0ct.27¢h 1921 MeuseArgonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 33 block D row 16 . =
unlined casket

By : Group.........pembupial .8 e Uit . Nature of reburial e

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

~-wooden box and burlap and uniform..badly decanposed, features not recogmizables-

- yes

9. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... ¢ L Onigrave markerd st e e nTes

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Tags check,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Helght (actual measurement)_3mpossible

' do
(0) Weigh, (estimateq) PRRE Y Ll

(& Har=—Colorg-ohe S Sy d oTles
(ORVEN T iy et b e 11 20 B do .
Characteristics ... do-

(d) Hair on face—Color & i el
do

IO C AL QM e S

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

B oA SSI TNt o BT o T d'o Mol g

X 22" 23 24 ?;fzs 27
. (/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .. . . IR L2 2 G R Ll e
i - .-.. -
$a Ty

/A

7. Disintern _ 21
Supervi; . e e e o Approved ; .. sl é IRAELAL NS,
3 .~ Hoedsyonouard, AgE.Dewey 1at Lb g oMi.C,
br P {l

, CCME) S
8. Reburial . r W L [ ~
Hil[l('l"\'jkt_l DTN OSSR U T . Approy
»hﬁ L . Bufault /

i 68 W. Younger, Chpt QMC:
Bl ol (Ficle) 3k I R

S

jte

CAl it LA AT ACR o o

fvf

o/



IHSTRUBTIUHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

_ 2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. : - 7

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and fon grave marker
by reporting “ Yes " or ¢ No ™. A

(b) State whether or not body appears to h'u 'heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important ‘and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cufting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the [ollowing basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

" CROWNED TEETH ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD cRowN\S; PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), LD CROWN
tllus

: [ GOLD ano P
BRIDGE WORK " . ... . Block insolid the crown of tooth (label GREORCEAN B%.%EBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) (%
thu :

; ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
* PILLINGS ... .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (bloek in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shode in thus : g
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diag‘l‘hm of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate .
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp " AL

7.0 Show name of person supervising the t_li.‘ﬁiillt()]‘llli‘.lit and thedyg
approving saie. 3D > ©
8. Show name of person supery vising the reburial and the n uue{ |
Sames {



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #. 55869

1. LoocaTion Ixpex Carp:

(@) Name . CHANEY, Henrys Lo Ser. No. Beue0Rs Y%mp
® Rank YOS Cupnizotion M98 RuBSUR SO0, Lo
(¢) Date of death dl-4-18 (d) Cause of death k'/a‘ _______________________________________
II. Receistrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 6_Q __________ Row o, Plot ?’ ___________ Sec 68 TYP. -Emp_,--, -

T0L, Hileh ot eoldigrafldin deatn donbnitoull dbenboed 0 ob o &r.Cx.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Vi Atollowing advice forwarded to Burope by

H#Lg

{ cRB1aOT S N T T el o ST ‘, 192

letter of transmittal on _JUN1-19.21__, 192

Par. 2 Not To Be Returned

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., oo S L 7 S RSP L1 , 192

VI1I. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . 192
COUNTRY CEMBTERT O e E s SHERT NGRS s S0 .
=N R}L ﬁguﬁf’iﬁ) 113-A : e

FPRANCE 12382 Seecs 68 23



L Ai 2 g .
2% }\ i' / 'f :!
"')\/ 7 ,’,) b= N

GRAVE LOGATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF‘

(Surname). (\‘umbet) (l‘:rqt \.mm and Imtmls).

TBLAGMI CONE TSN R B R A oo 0 1y e LIRSS 6 s B R0 b I 6 B

PLHACH OF BURIAT: & .o A eV R B S TSI

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVEINUMBER: «....0 o2 % ....................
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.... S é...,l',’r'n.'ss? .............

Headboard SRR O L] AT £

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

[f name tm and@ig, déseription and mapks
should 11_“ /775’&5

..... Ba3 50T \3\5){ A
NBAREST RELATIVE: .50 e sis o 4. &

ADDRERSS: (A oS MR Lot ot BT

RELATIONSHIP: . ;% e N N P B

REPORTED BY:
Walter 0, Lewis, Chaplain, 360th.Inf,

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Rervice.



303- 05/

RIRE S ST P of- PSS



@. B. 8. Form ..o 1. H ' R 8. File

3. Soldier’s No. 2806028 .) J ){ _ f

8. .Chaney ;o L HOBTY. Ji. 35 e s

Surname (in biock letters) First Name and Initlals

Rank

Date of Death

(SR IR

Date of Burial

7. . K¥B

............. G aTigad ated. L S s
. Cemetery

Town or Commune (in block letters) igp

10, Buried with Body® .1....Attached to Grave Marker? 1. ...

j1. If name
. tion.

Identification Tags
unknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-

UMME. AN THAEV(IE (MEVSE

P13

|








